
 
 
 

FEE STRUCTURE: 2025-2026 
 
Base Fees are built into the billing agreement managed by our tuition management system, FACTS. 
These fees must be paid in full as a part of the first installment and are nonrefundable.  
 
Incidental Fees occur throughout the school year and will be invoiced, as applicable, utilizing FACTS. 
 
Should you see an error in an invoice or have a question, please reach out to our Director of 

Advancement and Enrollment as soon as possible. Catherine Creighton,  Catherine Creighton

 

mailto:ccreighton@stmonica.school


 
Fee Amount Description 

BASE FEES  
Billed with First Tuition Installment, Nonrefundable 

Field Trip  3K: $20 
4K-4th: $75 
5-8th: $110 
per student 

Field trip fees are charged at the beginning of the school 
year. Field trip fees cover the cost of various field trips that 
are taken throughout a student's experience at St. Monica 
School. 

Home & School 
Dues  

$65/family The Home & School Association Dues help support the 
Home & School budget. Funds collected from this fee 
allow Home & School to host special events for students, 
families, and teachers throughout the year.  

Variety Show 5K-7: $10/student 
8th: $40/student 

The Variety Show fee sets the budget for each grade to 
purchase costumes and props for the annual Variety Show.  

Technology 4K-8: $100/student The technology fee covers the cost of minor repairs, 
device replacement, and technology support through 
CompuNet each school year. St. Monica School uses a 
rotation replacement plan to keep student and teacher 
devices up to date.  

Sacrament 
Prep 

$100/student  The Sacrament Preparation Fee is charged to families with 
students in 2nd grade or those receiving the sacraments of 
First Reconciliation and First Eucharist. The funds collected 
help to support the purchase of books and supplies 
needed for sacrament preparation.   

Bible $28 The Bible fee is charged to all families with a 6th grade 
student and any new families in grades 7-8. This fee covers 
the cost of purchasing a Bible to support the religion 
curriculum and faith development of middle school 
students.  

Chromebook  
& Case 

$320  
 

The Chromebook & Case fee is charged to all families with 
a 6th grade student and any new families in grades 7-8. 
This fee covers the cost to purchase a Chromebook, 
including user license, along with a carrying case. Students 
keep all items after graduation.  

Nap Mat $15 This fee covers the cost of the nap mat provided to our 
early childhood students; it is charged to families with 



students in full day 3K & 4K, and all 5K.  

Late Fee $50 A $50 late fee is assessed by St. Monica for any late tuition 
payments.  

Incidental Billing 
Athletics  $40/sport  

 
Athletics fees will be charged once the roster is solidified for 
each athletic season. These fees cover the cost of 
uniforms, tournaments, and other equipment throughout 
each season. SMS currently offers for 4th-8th graders: Cross 
Country, Volleyball, Basketball, Tennis & Track.  

Milk $25/carton 
Daily w/Lunch 
Entire School Year 

4K-8th grade students are offered the opportunity to 
include milk as a part of their lunch. Order forms are sent 
home to families at the beginning of the school year, with 
another invitation sent out mid-year. 

Music Class: 
Recorders 

$5 In Grade 3, students take part in a unit learning to play the 
recorder. This fee covers the purchase of a new recorder 
that the student will keep.  
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